

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 95 OF 2009

EUGENIA TELES PINTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.TR.DIRECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Wills Mathews,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.N. Rawal,ASG
Mr. J.S. Attri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Niraj Jha,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. A.S. Attri,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Special Judge, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi is requested to submit a report within two weeks about the status of the case (CC No.1/2006) and also the reason why the matter has been pending for so long, when as long as back in 12th December, 2005, the High Court noted that the matter was at the fag end of the trial.

Learned Special Judge, Delhi is also requested to dispose of the application filed by the petitioner's husband for medical relief.

Call after two weeks.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master