

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 95 OF 2009

EUGENIA TELES PINTO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.TR.DIRECTOR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. A.E. Pinto, who was facing prosecution and whose long incarceration was the subject matter of this petition filed under Article 32 of the Constitution of India, died on May 24, 2010. This writ petition is, thus, rendered infructuous and is dismissed as such.

The dismissal of this writ petition shall not stand in the way of the petitioner, who is the wife of the deceased Mr. A.E. Pinto, in seeking any other appropriate reliefs.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(R.K. Sharma)  
Court Master